

February 11, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1022

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide a transfer"

Page 2, line 9, replace the first "5,013,000" with "13,000" and replace the second "5,013,000" with "13,000"

Page 2, line 11, replace "(\$3,652,723)" with "(\$8,652,723)" and replace "14,943,487" with "9,943,487"

Page 2, remove lines 13 through 22

Page 2, remove lines 28 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98022.0104 FN 3**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**